20210528000262910 05/28/2021 09:30:32 AM DEEDS 1/3

This instrument was prepared by: Justin Smitherman, Esq. 173 Tucker RD STE 201 Helena, AL 35080 Send Tax Notice to: BFS Properties, LLC 711 Wadsworth Street Montevallo, AL 35115

STATE OF ALABAMA
SHELBY COUNTY

WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND 00/100 (\$72,500.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned GRANTOR, Nathan Stamps, a married man (hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR whether one or more), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the GRANTEE, BFS Properties, LLC, an Alabama Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE whether one or more), in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to-wit:

A Part of Lots 19 and 20, of the original plan of Montevallo, Alabama, beginning at a point on the Southeast side of Valley Street 133 feet and 2 inches northeast (Valley Street running perpendicular to Shelby Street and 56 degrees East of North) from the intersection of the Southeast side of Valley Street and the Northeast side of Shelby Street; thence run Northeast along said Valley Street 25 feet; thence run Southeast and perpendicular to Valley Street 150 feet; thence run Southwest and parallel to Valley Street 25 feet; thence run Northwest perpendicular to and toward Valley Street to the point of beginning.

Subject to existing easements, current taxes, restrictions and covenants, set-back lines and rights of way, if any, of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said GRANTEE.

AND SAID GRANTOR, for said GRANTOR, GRANTOR'S heirs, successors, executors and administrators, covenants with GRANTEE, and with GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, that GRANTOR is lawfully seized in fee simple of the said Real Estate; that said Real Estate is free and clear from all Liens and Encumbrances, except as hereinabove set forth, and except for taxes due for the current and subsequent years, and except for any Restrictions pertaining to the Real Estate of record in the Probate Office of said County; and that GRANTOR will, and GRANTOR'S heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to said GRANTEE, and GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said GRANTOR has hereunto set his/her/their hand(s) and seal(s) this the 28th day of May, 2021.

Nathan Stamps

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY

SS:

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, hereby certify that **Nathan Stamps**, whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is/are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the Instrument, he/she/they signed his/her/their name(s) voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this the 28th day of May, 2021.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: //

JUSTIN SMITHERMAN

Notary Public, Alabama State At Large My Commission Expires Jan. 6, 2025

## 20210528000262910 05/28/2021 09:30:32 AM DEEDS 3/3

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Trantor's Name Mailing Address	Nathan Stamps 142 Calmont W Montevallo, Al	oods Drive		ee's Name ng Address	BFS Properties, LLC 711 Wadsworth Street Montevallo, AL 35115
Property Address	630 Valley Stre Montevallo, AL			of Sale Purchase Price	May 28, 2021 \$72,500.00
			Actua	Or d Value	
			Assess	Or sor's Market Valu	le \$
		value claimed on the documentary eviden			following documentary evidence:
Bill of S Sales Co X Closing			_ Appraisal _ Other:		
If the conveyar the filing of thi		••	lation contains a	ll of the requ	ired information referenced above,
			Instructions		
Grantor's name and their curre	<u> </u>	•	e name of the pe	rson or perso	ons conveying interest to property
Grantee's name being conveye	<del></del>	address - provide th	e name of the pe	erson or perso	ons to whom interest to property is
~ *		cal address of the proy y was conveyed.	operty being cor	iveyed, if ava	ailable. Date of Sale - the date on
<b></b>	-	tal amount paid for to offered for record.	the purchase of t	he property,	both real and personal, being
conveyed by the	he instrument		This may be evid		both real and personal, being appraisal conducted by a licensed
current use val	luation, of the rty for propert	property as determi y tax purposes will t	ned by the local	official char	e of fair market value, excluding ged with the responsibility of be penalized pursuant to <u>Code of</u>
accurate. I fur	ther understan	<del>_</del>	ements claimed		d in this document is true and may result in the imposition of the
Date May 28,	2021		Prin	t: Justin Smi	therman
Unattes	***********************	•·	Sign	***************************************	
TF:	iled and Recorded	verified by)		(Grantor/Gra	ntee/ Owner/Agent) circle one
J <sub>1</sub>	ned and Recorded Official Public Records udge of Probate, Shelby County A Herk	labama, County			
	helby County, AL 5/28/2021 09:30:32 AM				Form RT_

\$100.50 CHERRY 20210528000262910

allin 5. Buyl